MRY-16-2 07 15 10 100005349/9/.02

Florida Department of State **Division** of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H07000132881 3)))



H070001326813ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

and the second second Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Name Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABI w JTY:CO....

801 brickell key boulevard #2802, llc

AL

õ

Certificate of Status Certified Copy 1 Page Count MAY 16 03 Estimated Charge \$155.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

MAY-16-2007 15:59



May 16, 2007

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: 801 BRICKELL KEY BOULEVARD #2802, LLC REF: W07000023466

4

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet. a star There are a fight a

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

Agnes Lunt Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H07000132881 Letter Number: 307A00034133 1

5.1

1 - C. State

2.2.2

MAY-16-2007 15:59

1

EMPIRE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is 901 Brickell Key Boulevard #2802, LLC.

ARTICLE II – Address:	TAS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limite	d.Liability	Company	
is:	HÊ ÂY		1
Principal Office Address:	HANY SSE	The section	ş 4;
Principal Office Address:		J. The Property Con	
888 Brickell Key Drive, #2608, Miami, FL 33131	in _	O	
Mailing Address:		Martin and Martin	*†
Maning Address:		- Alexandra (Alexandra)	t
888 Brickell Key Drive, #2608, Miami, FL 33131		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,
		· · ·	
			- 1

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Liane Fonseca, 888 Brickell Key Drive, #2608, Miami, FL 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

una/

Registered Agent's Signature

P.03

ARTICLE IV - Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

<u>Title:</u>

Name and Address:

Manager (MGR)

Liane Fonseca, 888 Brickell Key Drive, #2608, Miami, FI

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a Member or an Authorized Representative of a Member 5 <u>1</u> 6.

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

a fat en la ser en

Name of Signee - LIANE FONSECA

8 9

1 3

33131

σ

 \mathcal{P} õ ω Q